- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
L170000	04437	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	200293871472	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	200293871	472
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	01/18/170100501	9 **25.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	JAN 1 9 2017 S. YOUNG	SECRETARY OF STATE

Office Use Only

Law Offices THE SHERLOCK LAW FIRM, P.L. 1191 E. NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, PH-C

DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA 33442

TELEPHONE (561) 414-4604 E-MAIL: luke.sherlock@gmail.com

January 9, 2017

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Dressage Farm, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

We represent Dressage Farm, LLC.

For further information concerning this matter, please call Luke Sherlock at (561) 414-4604.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned.

Enclosed please find:

- a. enclosed Articles of Amendment submitted for filing
- b. \$25.00 check for Filing Fee

Please let us know if you have any questions.

8 PH 3:

Very truly yours,

THE SHERLOCK LAW FIRM, P.L.

Luke G. Sherlock III

LGS/bhs Enclosures

LUKE G. SHERLOCK III -0

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DRESSAGE FARM, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company

- FIRST: The Articles of Organization were filed on January 1, 2017 and assigned Document Number L17000004437.
- SECOND: This amendment is submitted to amend the following:
 - A. The new name of the limited liability company is:

INSIDE DRESSAGE FARM, LLC

THIRD: These Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Department of State.

Dated: January 9, 2017

DRESSAGE FARM, LLC

a Florida limited liability company

By:

Luke G. Sherlock III, Esq., its authorized agent

JAN 18 PM 3: 4